
Providing healthy food to those in need. 

FOOD DRIVE REFERRAL LIST

BURNABY

House of Omeed
 Ahmad Zevidavi    
 ahmad@houseofomeed.ca                      
604-779-3021 

Burnaby Neighborhood House -
North and South House 
Janey Cameron & Simone Brandl
foodhubcoord@burnabynh.ca  &
simoneb@burnabynh.ca 
604-294-5444 & 604-839-2583

Burnaby SD41 
John Nanson             
 John.Nanson@burnabyschools.ca        
778-386-7858

End Homelessness in Burnaby
Society Carol Ann Flanagan
carolannf@burnabyhomeless.org
778-888-0977

SFU Community Engagement Office
Tara Flynn tara_flynn@sfu.ca
604-880-2146

Southside Community Church 
Shelley Roxburgh
shelley@southside.ca
 604-782-5024

Ryan's Rainbow Emergency 
Food Outreach
 Teresa Rasquinha
teresarasquinha@gmail.com
778-668-0373

Don't Go Hungry – Gordon
Neighborhood House 
Karen Beattie
k.a.d.beattie@gmail.com
604-328-5818

BCIT Student Association
Victoria Williams   
 vwilliams@bcitsa.ca 
 604-432-8549

NEW WESTMINSTER

Don't Go Hungry – St. Aidan’s 
 Laurie McKay
lauriemckaydeacon@gmail.com 
(604) 836-8400

Purpose Society
Lynda Fletcher-Gordon
lyndafg@purposesociety.org
604-562-5049

NORTH SHORE

Canadian Mental Health
Association (CMHA) 
Maryam Alghamdi
maryam.alghamdi@cmha.bc.ca 
778-828-6014

Lookout Society,
 New West Hub 
Lee Fox
Lee.fox@lookoutsociety.ca
604-345-1099

St. Barnabas – Shiloh 5th Ave
Food Hub 
Shannon Tenant
Minister.shiloh5th@gmail.com
604-506-2235

Providing healthy food to those in need. 



Providing healthy food to those in need. 

FOOD DRIVE REFERRAL LIST

VANCOUVER

The Kettle Society 
Cecine Lam
clam@thekettle.ca
778-866-4792

Marpole Interfaith Food Hub 
Deborah Scott
deborah.marpolecfh@gmail.com 
604-202-1901  

Directions Youth Services
Sylvia Elliott Selliott@fsgv.ca
778-689-2981

Boundless Vancouver
Pamela Burt
pamela@boundlessvancouver.ca
604-318-0149

Princess Rooms 
Emily Grant
egrant@raincityhousing.org
604-365-8289

First Place and The Belcourt
Residence 
Aleksander Petkov
aleksander.petkov@lookoutsociety.ca 
 604-314-7169

Empress Rooms 
Peculiar Uwamarin
Peculiar_uwamarin@atira.bc.ca
604-840-0280

Urban Native Youth Association
(UNYA)
 Owen Ballendine & Tashina Lewis
2spirit@unya.bc.ca &
aboriginalyouthworker@unya.bc.ca
604-254-7732

WISH Drop-In Centre Society 
Julia Freitas
dimanager@wishdropincentre.org
778-954-7883

Hampton Hotel 
Roisin Ryan 
rryan@mpa-society.org
604-681-8621

Frog Hollow Neighborhood House 
Eva Aboud 
Eva@froghollow.bc.ca
604-761-9828

Coast Mental Health – Resource Center 
Tanuja Najumi
Tanuja.najumi@coastmentalhealth.com
778-871-2009

Covenant House 
Ashley Tahouney
atahouney@covenanthousebc.org
604-968-8526

The Gathering Place
Dallas Gonsalves
Dallas.gonsalves@vancouver.ca
604-257-3858

Grandview Woodland Food Connection 
Ruth Elizabeth Briggs
gwfcnetwork@gmail.com
604-754-4318

Sisele 
Ishama Harris Ishama_harris@atira.bc.ca
604-202-3049

South Van Neighborhood House
Miluska Bravo
Miluska.bravo@southvan.org
778-680-1071

Circle of Eagles 
Sarah Thomas 
saraht@coels.ca
778-877-3853

McLaren Housing 
John Fryer 
john@mclarenhousing.org
778-928-7401

Providing healthy food to those in need. 




